MSCO264A  02-11-00                                                                                                                                                          DSW UPT5 <-> (36256)
UPT5-UPT48
 UPTB5-UPTB48
FeaturesFeatures
• Powermite Package, 5 to 48 V
• Peak Pulse Power 1000 W for 8x20 Micro-second Pulse
• Clamping Time in Pico-seconds
• Integral Heat Sink / Locking Tabs

Maximum
Peak
Current*
IP
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VR @ 10 A
Maximum
Temp.
Coefficient
of BV
Unidirectional    Bi-directional       (V)              (V)      (µµA)       (A) (V) (%/°°C)
   UPT 5           UPTB 5 5     6.0 50  89.4           9.5        .030
   UPT 8           UPTB 8 8     9.0  2  62.1         13.7        .040
   UPT10          UPTB10 10   11.0  2      47.2         18.0        .045
   UPT12          UPTB12 12   13.8  1  40.3         21.6        .050
   UPT15          UPTB15 15   16.7  1  33.9         26.0        .055
   UPT17          UPTB17 17   19.0  1  30.8         29.2        .060
   UPT24          UPTB24 24   28.4  1  22.0         43.2        .070
   UPT28          UPTB28 28   31.0  1  19.2         47.8        .075
   UPT33          UPTB33 33   36.8  1  16.4         56.7        .080
   UPT48          UPTB48 48   54.0  1  11.2         84.3        .090
  * See Figure 1
   580 Pleasant St.
   Watertown, MA 02472
   PH: (617) 926-0404